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Clearwater Beach 
& Turtle Beach
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PERMIT INFORMATION
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Number of Attendees Fees Deposit 
Required

0 - 50

51 - 150

151 - 300

301-1,000

1,001 +

$ 100

$ 300

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 200

$ 500

$ 1,000

Facilities Requests Fees

Electricity

Water 
(for water activities)

Camping Permit Fees

CUPMATCH -Thursday to Sunday $ 25 per night

$ 50 +

$ 100

depending on event

APPLICANT BANKING INFORMATION
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TERMS & CONDITIONS
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Completed forms can be returned to our office or emailed to info@bldc.bm
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