

Clearwater Beach & Turtle Beach

Special Event Permit

APPLICANT INFORMATION							
Applicant Name:							
Address:							
Email:							
Contact Number:							
Da	Date of Event: Eve						
PEI	RMIT INFORMATIO	N					
Select the requested location:				pe of function/event:			
	Clearwater Beach	Turtle Beach					
✓	Number of Attendees	Fees	Deposit Required	V	Facilities Requests	Fees	
	0 - 50	_	_		Electricity	\$ 50 + depending on event	
	51 - 150	\$ 100	_		Water (for water activities)	\$ 100	
	151 - 300	\$ 300	\$ 200	APPLICANT BANKING INFORMATION			
	301-1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 500	(Only required for permits that require a deposit)			
	1,001+	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,000	Bank Name:			
	Camping Pern	Fees	Name on Acct:				
	CUPMATCH -Thursday to Sunday \$ 25 per night			Acct #:			
*Online transfers may be sent to: BLDC's HSBC Acc 006 - 046452 - 001							
TERMS & CONDITIONS							
I have read and understood the terms and conditions of the Special Events Permit listed on page two and agree to be bound by them							
Signature: Date Signed:							
OFFICE USE ONLY					Receipt #:		
Fee Amount:				Deposit Amount:			
Αι	uthorized By:						



Special Event Permit

Terms & Conditions

- Special Event Permits do not give exclusive rights to a spot; they merely grant permission to have an organized
 event. All Special Event Permits expire at MIDNIGHT on the day for which they are approved. Fees are for the
 continued cleaning of the restrooms on site and any other maintenance activity that will need to be provided.
- 2. Special Event Permits for events such as beach parties, barbeques etc. are issued on a first come, first serve basis. A specific area within a beach/park may not be reserved except when the Leasing Manager/CEO has provided their permission to do so prior to the date of the function (i.e. weddings and large events etc.).
- 3. Refunds will only be awarded if written notice of cancellation has been given to BLDC at least one (1) week prior to the actual date of the event. If not, you will forfeit your fee.
- 4. The removal of litter produced from the event is the responsibility of the permit holder immediately after the event. All litter must be removed of in a proper manner, whether it's physically removed from the sight by the permit holder, or it can be deposited in the dumpster provided on site. Please be advised that the dumpster in the cage site near the concession area is not for public use.
- 5. All barbequing MUST be done with proper metal barbeque equipment. Coals and ashes must be extinguished and properly disposed of. Please do not bury hot coals in the sand or throw them in the ocean.
- 6. All campfires/bonfires have their special permits that must be submitted, and campfires/bonfires MUST be in or on a metal apparatus container. Under no circumstances should open fires be burnt/built directly on/in the sand. Bonfires must be thoroughly Extinguished and Properly Disposed of.
- 7. If radios are used, they must be played at a reasonable volume, as to not disturb other beach users and/or the tranquillity of the site.
- 8. No generators are to be used and no live bands are permitted (unless it is a special function). An exception will be made for fun castles.
- 9. You may not sell any items (i.e. Alcohol).
- 10. BLDC authorized staff, Park Rangers and authorized Officers may at any time during the event examine your site and will inspect the site the following day to ensure that procedures are being followed and that the area has been left in compliance with the Special Event Permit terms and conditions.
- 11. BLDC staff, Park Rangers, and all authorized Officers, under the protection of the Bermuda National Parks ACT 1986, The Bermuda National Parks Regulations 1988 and The Bermuda National Parks Amendment (No.2) ACT 2017 without a warrant and upon asking, may:
 - a. Examine and take copies of any permit or other document required.
 - b. Be given the name and address of any person who they believe may be involved in the contravention of the Special Event Terms/Conditions.
- 12. Your consideration of other users will help to ensure that BLDC's beaches remain places of recreation and enjoyment for everyone.
- 13. Failure to comply with the Bermuda National Parks Act 1986 and the Bermuda National Park Regulations 1988 may result in legal action being taken against the applicants.
- 14. During summer season April to October of each year NO PETS ARE ALLOWED ON THE BEACHES.

Completed forms can be returned to our office or emailed to info@bldc.bm